results, shareholding pattern etc. were provided to BSE and is
ava i l ab le  on  webs i te

11. General Information for Shareholder:

a. Annual General Meeting
The Annual General Meeting of the Company will be held on

th18  August, 2011 at 1.00 p.m. at Mini Auditorium of S.N.D.T.
Women's University, Sir Vithaldas Vidya Vihar, Opp. Lido
Cinema, Juhu Road, Santacruz (W), Mumbai  400 049.

b. Financial Calendar for the financial year
   2011-12 (tentative)

ThResults for First Quarter : On or before 14  Aug., 2011

thResults for Second Quarter: On or before 14  Nov., 2011

thResults for Third Quarter : On or before 14  Feb., 2012

Results for the year
st thending 31  March 2012 : On or before 30  May, 2012

thc. Date of Book Closure : 12   August 2011 to
th18  August, 2011

(both days inclusive)

d.   Dividend payment Date : Dividend, if declared,

shall be  paid/credited on
thor after 19  August, 2011

www.bse ind ia .com and
www.corpfiling.co.in

Sr.   Category of Holders   No. of   % to
No.   Shares   Total
   Shares

1 Indian Promoters   14,37,365   41.29

2 Financial Inst./Mutual

Funds/ Banks   3,800   0.11

3 Non-Residents/FIIs/ OCBs   1,66,728   4.79

4 Other Corporate Bodies   3,24,768   9.33

5 Indian Public   15,46,021   44.41

6 Clearing Members   2,318   0.07

Total   34,81,000   100.00

   Number of equity   No. of % No. Of  %
   shares held   Share Shares
   holders

   1   - 100   4235   64.12   356355   10.24
   101   - 200   1090   16.50   209200   6.01
   201   - 500   740   11.20   287652   8.26
   501   - 1000   281   4.26   234353   6.73
   1001   - 5000   210   3.18   498916   14.33
   5001   - 10000   27   0.41   183034   5.26
   10001   - 100000   16   0.24   481460   13.83
  100001   & Above   6   0.09   1230030   35.34
   Total   6605   100.00   3481000   100.00
   In Physical Form   2910   44.06   1820050   52.29
   In Electronic Form   3695   55.94   1660950   47.71

k. Monthly high / low price at The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd (Financial Year 2010-11)

Month   High (Rs.)   Low (Rs.)   BSE Sensex   BSE Sensex
   High   Low

April 2010   78.30   69.35   17970.02   17380.08

May 2010   75.60   61.45   17386.08   16022.48

June 2010   70.55   63.45   17876.55   16572.03

July 2010   70.50   62.60   18130.98   17441.44

August 2010   74.60   64.80   18454.94   17971.12

September 2010   74.80   67.95   20117.38   18205.87

October 2010   73.10   68.25   20687.88   19872.15

November 2010   80.90   68.45   21004.96   19136.61

December 2010   87.05   70.65   20509.09   19242.36

January 2011   89.85   74.35   20561.05   18327.76

February 2011   85.40   72.60   18506.82   17463.04

March 2011   84.85   80.60   19445.22   17839.05

l. Registrar and Transfer (R & T) Agents
The Company has appointed M/s. Sharex Dynamic (India) Pvt. Ltd. as its R & T Agent. In this regard, Members may contact at
following address:
Sharex Dynamic (India) Pvt. Ltd, Unit -1, Luthra Indl. Premises, Andheri Kurla Road, Safed Pool, Andheri (E), Mumbai  400 072, Ph.
+91-22- 28515606 / 28515644,   E-mail:

m. Share Transfer System
Presently, fortnightly cycle is followed for processing transfer requests and Share transfers are approved by designated officers to
whom the authority has been delegated by the Board of Directors.

n. Dematerialization of Shares
As on 31-Mar-2011, 16,60,950 equity shares representing 47.71% of the Company's paid-up equity share capital is held in electronic
form.
During the year under review, the Company's equity shares have been actively traded on Bombay Stock Exchange.

o. Distribution of Shareholding as on 31-Mar-2011: